

ROMOSS®

sailing 3

User Manual

www.romoss.com

Product appearance

- ① USB output port
- ② LED flash light
- ③ LED power indicators
- ④ Micro USB input port
- ⑤ Button
- ⑥ Micro USB connector
- ⑦ USB cable

1 Charge sailing 3 with AC adapter (AC adapter is not bundled)

2 Charge sailing 3 by connecting it to USB port on computer

3 Charging digital products using sailing 3

السailing 3

دليل الاستخدامبطارية المحمولة العالية الأداء

استلأوب الاستخدام

أشحن sailing 3 (الصورة غير ملحقة)

الشحن sailing 3 بتوصيلها بـ USB المأتملي، ولم توصيل وصلة micro USB مع منفذ الإدخال

الشحن sailing 3 بتوصيلها بـ USB المأتملي، ولم توصيل وصلة micro USB مع منفذ الإدخال

الشحن sailing 3 بتوصيلها بـ USB المأتملي، ولم توصيل وصلة micro USB مع منفذ الإدخال

ملاحظات:

1. عند شحن الهاتف مع الشحن مع sailing 3...
2. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
3. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
4. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
5. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
6. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
7. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
8. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
9. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
10. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
11. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
12. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
13. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
14. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
15. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...

ملاحظات:

1. عند شحن الهاتف مع الشحن مع sailing 3...
2. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
3. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
4. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
5. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
6. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
7. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
8. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
9. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
10. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
11. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
12. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
13. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
14. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...
15. لا تستخدم sailing 3 مع أجهزة الشحن...

sailing 3

High-Performance External Battery

Support most DC5V USB input smartphones, tablets, MP3, MP4 and other digital products charging.

Instructions

Charging sailing 3 (Figure ① / Figure ②)

Charging digital product with sailing 3 (Figure ③)

Flashlight function

Indicator of battery left

LED Signal	Battery Percentage
LED4 LED1	1st signal lights up 0-25%
	1st, 2nd signals light up 25-50%
	1st, 2nd, 3rd signals light up 50-75%
	1st, 2nd, 3rd and 4th signals light up 75-100%

Specifications

Name	sailing 3	Model	PH30
Capacity	7800mAh	Weight	~193g/6.8ozs
Input	DC5V 2.1A MAX.	Output	DC5V 2.1A MAX.
Size	~110x110x21mm	Dimensions	~110x110x21mm
Charging time	~5 hours (using 2.1A AC adapter)	Charging time	~5 hours (using 2.1A AC adapter)
Environment for Use	Outdoors/indoors/in a vehicle	Environment for Use	Outdoors/indoors/in a vehicle
Ambient Temperature for Use	Charge 0°C~45°C; discharge -10°C~60°C	Ambient Temperature for Use	Charge 0°C~45°C; discharge -10°C~60°C
Environment for Storage	-20°C~60°C	Environment for Storage	-20°C~60°C

Caution:

1. Charge the product itself before using it to charge other products.
2. Do not place or use the product in very hot or humid environment.
3. Do not use the product in an environment with a temperature for use: charging 0°C~45°C; discharging -10°C~60°C; ambient temperature for storage -20°C~60°C.
4. Do not use this product into fire or water, so as to avoid possible fire and explosion.
5. Please keep the product out of the reach of children.
6. Do not use it when nobody is around.
7. Do not dismantle or assembly the product yourself, the product does not have any parts that need users to dismantle, assembly or maintain themselves.
8. Do not use it in bag or in hat.
9. Do not use it if any liquid leaks out of the product. If the liquid goes into your eyes, do not rub your eyes, but quickly flush your eyes with running water. If necessary, go to a doctor.
10. It is normal that the product gets hot under proper operations. Please use with care when using or finishing using the product.
11. Original transmission cables and connectors are required for all operations. Use of non-original products may lead to severe or deadly injuries or monetary loss.
12. Do not use paper or other objects to cover or shield the product, which may affect heat dissipation and cooling.
13. Check the voltage before using the product, so as to avoid unnecessary damage to the product caused by improper use under inaccurate voltage or power.
14. Please keep the product and discharge the product once every three months if it is not used for a long time. This can ensure the life cycle of the product.
15. Once discharged, please recharge the product fully so as to prepare for later use, for example, for charging digital products.
16. Unplug the power cable when not using the product, so as to avoid injury or property loss.

sailing 3

Bateria externa de alto rendimiento

Podría usarse para cargar la mayoría de los smartphones, tablets, MP3, MP4 y otros dispositivos digitales con entrada USB que operan con 5V CC.

Instrucciones

Para cargar el sailing 3 (Figura ① y Figura ②)

Para cargar productos digitales con el sailing 3 (Figura ③)

Función de linterna

Indicador de batería restante

Indicador LED	Porcentaje de batería
LED4 LED1	1º indicador iluminado 0-25%
	1º y 2º indicadores iluminados 25-50%
	1º, 2º y 3º indicadores iluminados 50-75%
	1º, 2º, 3º y 4º indicadores iluminados 75-100%

Especificaciones

Nombre	sailing 3	Modelo	PH30
Capacidad	7800mAh	Peso	~193g/6.8oz
Entrada	DC5V 2.1A MAX.	Salida	DC5V 2.1A MAX.
Tamaño	~110x110x21mm	Dimensiones	~110x110x21mm
Tiempo de carga	~5 horas (usando un adaptador de corriente de 2.1 A)	Tiempo de carga	~5 horas (usando un adaptador de corriente de 2.1 A)
Entorno de uso	Exteriores/interiores/vehículos	Entorno de uso	Exteriores/interiores/vehículos
Temperatura ambiente de uso	Carga 0°C~45°C; descarga -10°C~60°C	Temperatura ambiente de uso	Carga 0°C~45°C; descarga -10°C~60°C
Ambiente de almacenamiento	-20°C~60°C	Ambiente de almacenamiento	-20°C~60°C

Precauciones:

1. Cargue el producto antes de usarlo para cargar otros dispositivos.
2. No coloque ni use el producto en ambientes muy calientes o húmedos.
3. No coloque ni use el producto en ambientes muy calientes o húmedos.
4. No coloque ni use el producto en ambientes muy calientes o húmedos.
5. No coloque ni use el producto en ambientes muy calientes o húmedos.
6. No coloque ni use el producto en ambientes muy calientes o húmedos.
7. No coloque ni use el producto en ambientes muy calientes o húmedos.
8. No coloque ni use el producto en ambientes muy calientes o húmedos.
9. No coloque ni use el producto en ambientes muy calientes o húmedos.
10. No coloque ni use el producto en ambientes muy calientes o húmedos.
11. No coloque ni use el producto en ambientes muy calientes o húmedos.
12. No coloque ni use el producto en ambientes muy calientes o húmedos.
13. No coloque ni use el producto en ambientes muy calientes o húmedos.
14. No coloque ni use el producto en ambientes muy calientes o húmedos.
15. No coloque ni use el producto en ambientes muy calientes o húmedos.

sailing 3

Hochleistung-Mobilbatterie

Unterstützt die Aufladung der meisten Smartphones, Tablet-Computern, MP3-Spielern, MP4-Spielern und anderen digitalen Produkten, die DC5V Ausgangsspannung mit sailing 3 entpfangen.

Gebruuchsanweisungen

Aufladen für sailing 3 (Abbildung ① - Abbildung ②)

Aufladen von digitalen Produkten mit sailing 3 (Abbildung ③)

Beleuchtungsfunktion

LED-Anzeige Akku-Leistung

LED Signal	Aku-Leistung
LED4 LED1	Das 1. Licht leuchtet 0-25%
	Das 1., 2. Licht leuchten 25-50%
	Das 1., das 2., das 3. Licht leuchten 50-75%
	Das 1., das 2., das 3., das 4. Licht leuchten 75-100%

Technische Angaben

Name	sailing 3	Typ	PH30
Kapazität	7800mAh	Gewicht	~193g/6.8ozs
Input	DC5V 2.1A MAX.	Output	DC5V 2.1A MAX.
Abmessungen	~110x110x21mm	Abmessungen	~110x110x21mm
Ladungszeit	~5 Stunden (mit 2.1A Strom adapter)	Ladungszeit	~5 Stunden (mit 2.1A Strom adapter)
Umgebung für den Einsatz	Außen/Innen/Im Auto	Umgebung für den Einsatz	Außen/Innen/Im Auto
Umgebungstemperatur für den Einsatz	Ladung 0°C~45°C; Entladung -10°C~60°C	Umgebungstemperatur für den Einsatz	Ladung 0°C~45°C; Entladung -10°C~60°C
Lagerumgebung	-20°C~60°C	Lagerumgebung	-20°C~60°C

Wichtige Hinweise

1. Bitte laden Sie das Produkt zuerst auf, bevor Sie es benutzen um andere Produkte aufzuladen.
2. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt vor Wärme, Feuchtigkeit und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung...
3. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt vor Wärme, Feuchtigkeit und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung...
4. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt vor Wärme, Feuchtigkeit und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung...
5. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt vor Wärme, Feuchtigkeit und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung...
6. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt vor Wärme, Feuchtigkeit und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung...
7. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt vor Wärme, Feuchtigkeit und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung...
8. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt vor Wärme, Feuchtigkeit und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung...
9. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt vor Wärme, Feuchtigkeit und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung...
10. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt vor Wärme, Feuchtigkeit und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung...
11. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt vor Wärme, Feuchtigkeit und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung...
12. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt vor Wärme, Feuchtigkeit und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung...
13. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt vor Wärme, Feuchtigkeit und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung...
14. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt vor Wärme, Feuchtigkeit und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung...
15. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt vor Wärme, Feuchtigkeit und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung...

sailing 3

Bateria Externa de Alta Performance

Compatível com a maioria dos celulares, tablets, aparelhos de MP3, MP4 e outros produtos digitais com entrada USB de DC5V.

Instruções

Recarga do sailing 3 (Figura ① e Figura ②)

Recarga de produtos digitais com o sailing 3 (Figura ③)

Função de lanterna

Indicador do nível restante de carga

Luz LED	Nível de carga
LED4 LED1	A primeira luz acende-se 0-25%
	As primeiras duas luzes acendem-se 25-50%
	As primeiras três luzes acendem-se 50-75%
	As primeiras quatro luzes acendem-se 75-100%

Especificações

Nome	sailing 3	Modelo	PH30
Capacidade	7800mAh	Peso	~193g/6.8oz
Entrada	DC5V 2.1A MAX.	Salida	DC5V 2.1A MAX.
Tamanho	~110x110x21mm	Dimensiones	~110x110x21mm
Tiempo de recarga	~5 horas (usando un adaptador de 2.1A)	Tiempo de recarga	~5 horas (usando un adaptador de 2.1A)
Ambiente de utilização	Áreas externas/interiores/de vehículos	Ambiente de utilização	Áreas externas/interiores/de vehículos
Temperatura de utilização	Recarga 0°C~45°C; descarga -10°C~60°C	Temperatura de utilização	Recarga 0°C~45°C; descarga -10°C~60°C
Ambiente de armazenamento	-20°C~60°C	Ambiente de armazenamento	-20°C~60°C

Cuidados:

1. Cargue o produto antes de utilizá-lo para carregar outros produtos.
2. Não coloque nem use o aparelho em ambientes muito quentes ou úmidos.
3. Não coloque nem use o aparelho em ambientes muito quentes ou úmidos.
4. Não coloque nem use o aparelho em ambientes muito quentes ou úmidos.
5. Não coloque nem use o aparelho em ambientes muito quentes ou úmidos.
6. Não coloque nem use o aparelho em ambientes muito quentes ou úmidos.
7. Não coloque nem use o aparelho em ambientes muito quentes ou úmidos.
8. Não coloque nem use o aparelho em ambientes muito quentes ou úmidos.
9. Não coloque nem use o aparelho em ambientes muito quentes ou úmidos.
10. Não coloque nem use o aparelho em ambientes muito quentes ou úmidos.
11. Não coloque nem use o aparelho em ambientes muito quentes ou úmidos.
12. Não coloque nem use o aparelho em ambientes muito quentes ou úmidos.
13. Não coloque nem use o aparelho em ambientes muito quentes ou úmidos.
14. Não coloque nem use o aparelho em ambientes muito quentes ou úmidos.
15. Não coloque nem use o aparelho em ambientes muito quentes ou úmidos.

sailing 3

Batterie Externe Haute Performance

Prend en charge la plupart des smartphones avec entrée DC5V USB, tablettes, MP3, MP4 et d'autres produits numériques de charge.

Instructions

Charge sailing 3 (Illustration ① et Illustration ②)

Charge de produits numériques avec sailing 3 (Illustration ③)

Fonction lampe de poche

Indicateur de batterie restante

Signal LED	Pourcentage de Batterie
LED4 LED1	1er signal allumé 0-25%
	Les 1er, 2nd signaux allumés 25-50%
	Les 1er, 2nd, 3ème signaux allumés 50-75%
	Les 1er, 2nd, 3ème et 4ème signaux allumés 75-100%

Spécifications

Nom	sailing 3	Modèle	PH30
Capacité	7800mAh	Poids	~193g/6.8ozs
Entrée	DC5V 2.1A MAX.	Sortie	DC5V 2.1A MAX.
Taille	~110x110x21mm	Dimensions	~110x110x21mm
Temps de charge	~5 heures (en utilisant l'adaptateur d'alimentation 2.1A)	Temps de charge	~5 heures (en utilisant l'adaptateur d'alimentation 2.1A)
Environnement d'utilisation	Extérieur/intérieur/dans un véhicule	Environnement d'utilisation	Extérieur/intérieur/dans un véhicule
Température ambiante d'utilisation	Charge 0°C~45°C; décharge -10°C~60°C	Température ambiante d'utilisation	Charge 0°C~45°C; décharge -10°C~60°C
Environnement pour stockage	-20°C~60°C	Environnement pour stockage	-20°C~60°C

Précautions :

1. Chargez le produit avant de l'utiliser pour charger d'autres produits.
2. Ne placez pas le produit dans un environnement très chaud ou humide...
3. Ne placez pas le produit dans un environnement très chaud ou humide...
4. Ne placez pas le produit dans un environnement très chaud ou humide...
5. Ne placez pas le produit dans un environnement très chaud ou humide...
6. Ne placez pas le produit dans un environnement très chaud ou humide...
7. Ne placez pas le produit dans un environnement très chaud ou humide...
8. Ne placez pas le produit dans un environnement très chaud ou humide...
9. Ne placez pas le produit dans un environnement très chaud ou humide...
10. Ne placez pas le produit dans un environnement très chaud ou humide...
11. Ne placez pas le produit dans un environnement très chaud ou humide...
12. Ne placez pas le produit dans un environnement très chaud ou humide...
13. Ne placez pas le produit dans un environnement très chaud ou humide...
14. Ne placez pas le produit dans un environnement très chaud ou humide...
15. Ne placez pas le produit dans un environnement très chaud ou humide...

sailing 3

고성능 외장 배터리

대부분의 DC5V USB 입력 스마트폰, 태블릿, MP3, MP4 및 기타 디지털 기기 충전용 지원됩니다.

사용 설명서

sailing 3 충전 (도움 ① 및 도움 ②)

sailing 3로 디지털 제품을 충전하는 방법 (도움 ③)

손전등 기능

배터리 잔량의 표시등

LED 신호	배터리 비율
LED4 LED1	첫 번째 신호등 점등 0-25%
	첫 번째, 두 번째 신호등 점등 25-50%
	첫 번째, 두 번째, 세 번째 신호등 점등 50-75%
	첫 번째, 두 번째, 세 번째, 네 번째 신호등 점등 75-100%

사양

이름	sailing 3	모델	PH30
용량	7800mAh	무게	~193g/6.8ozs
입력	DC5V 2.1A	출력	DC5V 2.1A
크기	~110x110x21mm	크기	~110x110x21mm
충전 시간	~5시간 (2.1A 전원 아답터 사용)	충전 시간	~5시간 (2.1A 전원 아답터 사용)
사용 환경	실외/실내/차량 내부	사용 환경	실외/실내/차량 내부
사용 온도 범위	충전 0°C~45°C; 방전 10°C~60°C	사용 온도 범위	충전 0°C~45°C; 방전 10°C~60°C
저장 환경	-20°C~60°C	저장 환경	-20°C~60°C

주의:

1. 먼저 본 제품을 충전할 때에는 이를 사용하여 다른 제품을 충전하지 않습니다.
2. 매우 뜨거운 습한 환경에서 제품을 보관하거나 사용하지 마십시오.
3. 매우 뜨거운 습한 환경에서 제품을 보관하거나 사용하지 마십시오.
4. 매우 뜨거운 습한 환경에서 제품을 보관하거나 사용하지 마십시오.
5. 매우 뜨거운 습한 환경에서 제품을 보관하거나 사용하지 마십시오.
6. 매우 뜨거운 습한 환경에서 제품을 보관하거나 사용하지 마십시오.
7. 매우 뜨거운 습한 환경에서 제품을 보관하거나 사용하지 마십시오.
8. 매우 뜨거운 습한 환경에서 제품을 보관하거나 사용하지 마십시오.
9. 매우 뜨거운 습한 환경에서 제품을 보관하거나 사용하지 마십시오.
10. 매우 뜨거운 습한 환경에서 제품을 보관하거나 사용하지 마십시오.
11. 매우 뜨거운 습한 환경에서 제품을 보관하거나 사용하지 마십시오.
12. 매우 뜨거운 습한 환경에서 제품을 보관하거나 사용하지 마십시오.
13. 매우 뜨거운 습한 환경에서 제품을 보관하거나 사용하지 마십시오.
14. 매우 뜨거운 습한 환경에서 제품을 보관하거나 사용하지 마십시오.
15. 매우 뜨거운 습한 환경에서 제품을 보관하거나 사용하지 마십시오.

sailing 3

Высокпроизводительная внешняя батарея

Обеспечивает зарядку большинства смартфонов с USB-портом и гаджетов SB посредством USB, планшетов MP3, MP4 и других цифровых устройств.

Инструкция

Зарядка sailing 3 (рис. ① и рис. ②)

Зарядка цифровых устройств с помощью sailing 3 (рис. ③)

Функция фонарика

Индикатор уровня заряда батареи

Светодиодный сигнал	Процент заряда батареи
LED4 LED1	Загорается 1 светодиодный индикатор 0-25%
	Загорается 1 и 2 светодиода 25-50%
	Загорается 1, 2, 3 и 4 светодиода 50-75%
	Загорается 1, 2, 3 и 4 светодиода 75-100%

Спецификация

Название	sailing 3	Модель	PH30
Емкость	7800mAh	Вес	~193g/6.8oz
Входной ток	5В 2.1А макс. ток макс.	Выходной ток	5В 2.1А макс. ток макс.
Размеры	~110x110x21 мм	Размеры	~110x110x21 мм
Время зарядки	~5 ч (с использованием блока питания 2.1А)	Время зарядки	~5 ч (с использованием блока питания 2.1А)
Условия эксплуатации	На открытом воздухе/в помещении/в автомобиле	Условия эксплуатации	На открытом воздухе/в помещении/в автомобиле
Рабочая температура	Зарядка 0°C~45°C; разрядка -10°C~60°C	Рабочая температура	Зарядка 0°C~45°C; разрядка -10°C~60°C
Условия хранения	-20°C~60°C	Условия хранения	-20°C~60°C

Меры предосторожности:

1. Зарядите устройство, перед тем как использовать его для зарядки других устройств.
2. Не используйте устройство в жарком или влажном помещении...
3. Не используйте устройство в жарком или влажном помещении...
4. Не используйте устройство в жарком или влажном помещении...
5. Не используйте устройство в жарком или влажном помещении...
6. Не используйте устройство в жарком или влажном помещении...
7. Не используйте устройство в жарком или влажном помещении...
8. Не используйте устройство в жарком или влажном помещении...
9. Не используйте устройство в жарком или влажном помещении...
10. Не используйте устройство в жарком или влажном помещении...
11. Не используйте устройство в жарком или влажном помещении...
12. Не используйте устройство в жарком или влажном помещении...
13. Не используйте устройство в жарком или влажном помещении...
14. Не используйте устройство в жарком или влажном помещении...
15. Не используйте устройство в жарком или влажном помещении...

sailing 3

高性能外部バッテリー

ほとんどのDC5V USB入力スマートフォン、タブレット、MP3、MP4等のデジタル製品の充電をサポートしています。

説明書

sailing 3の充電 (図 ① および図 ②)

sailing 3でデジタル製品を充電する方法 (図 ③)

懐電機能

バッテリーの残量を示すインジケータ

LEDシグナル	バッテリーのパーセンテージ (%)
LED4 LED1	最初のLEDが点灯 0-25%
	第1, 2番目のLEDが点灯 25-50%
	第1, 2, 3番目のLEDが点灯 50-75%
	第1, 2, 3, 4番目のLEDが点灯 75-100%

注意事項:

1. 必ず充電完了する前に、製品本体を充電してください。
2. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
3. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
4. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
5. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
6. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
7. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
8. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
9. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
10. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
11. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
12. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
13. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
14. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
15. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。

注意事項:

1. 必ず充電完了する前に、製品本体を充電してください。
2. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
3. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
4. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
5. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
6. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
7. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
8. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
9. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
10. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
11. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
12. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
13. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
14. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。
15. 非常に暑い、多湿な環境で製品を保管したり、使用しないでください。

sailing 3

Высокпроизводительная внешняя батарея

Обеспечивает зарядку большинства смартфонов с USB-портом и гаджетов SB посредством USB, планшетов MP3, MP4 и других цифровых устройств.

Инструкция

Зарядка sailing 3 (рис. ① и рис. ②)

Зарядка цифровых устройств с помощью sailing 3 (рис. ③)

Функция фонарика

Индикатор уровня заряда батареи

Светодиодный сигнал	Процент заряда батареи
LED4 LED1	Загорается 1 светодиодный индикатор 0-25%
	Загорается 1 и 2 светодиода 25-50%
	Загорается 1, 2, 3 и 4 светодиода 50-75%
	Загорается 1, 2, 3 и 4 светодиода 75-100%

Спецификация

Название	sailing 3	Модель	PH30
Емкость	7800mAh	Вес	~193g/6.8oz
Входной ток	5В 2.1А макс. ток макс.	Выходной ток	5В 2.1А макс. ток макс.
Размеры	~110x110x21 мм	Размеры	~110x110x21 мм
Время зарядки	~5 ч (с использованием блока питания 2.1А)	Время зарядки	~5 ч (с использованием блока питания 2.1А)
Условия эксплуатации	На открытом воздухе/в помещении/в автомобиле	Условия эксплуатации	На открытом воздухе/в помещении/в автомобиле
Рабочая температура	Зарядка 0°C~45°C; разрядка -10°C~60°C	Рабочая температура	Зарядка 0°C~45°C; разрядка -10°C~60°C
Условия хранения	-20°C		